

Snowed In Hamper Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with White Chocolate Drizzle and Sprinkles 400g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Cocoa mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, Flavour: Caramel, Natural vanilla, Colours E172, E555.

MILK chocolate contains 34% Cocoa solids minimum and 22% MILK solids minimum.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts and peanuts.

Ace Tea London Afternoon Tea 15 Tea Stockings 30g

Ingredients: Black tea.

Highfield Preserves Merry Berry Christmas Jam 320g

Ingredients: Sugar, Victoria Plums (8%), Strawberries (8%), Raspberries (8%), Blackcurrants (8%), Cherries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Cinnamon, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mulling Spices (Cloves, Nutmeg, Cardamom, Caramel).

Prepared with 48g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.

Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml

Ingredients: spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid.

Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (36%), **ALMONDS (NUTS)** (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sesame.

Walkers 6 Glenfiddich Luxury Mincemeat Tarts 372g

Ingredients: Fruit mince (47%) (sugar, apple puree, currants, sultanas, crystallised stem ginger (stem ginger, sugar), Glenfiddich whisky (3.5%), candied orange & lemon peel (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid), sunflower oil, maize starch, mixed spice, acid: acetic acid, natural flavouring), **WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter (**MILK**) (14%), sugar.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs and nuts.

Choc Plus Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel 160g

Ingredients: Chocolate: Sugar, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Salted Caramel: sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed sweetened condensed **MILK**, partly hydrogenated palm kernel oil, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Fennel & Chilli 80g

Ingredients: Organic Scottish **WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**) (**WHEAT**, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (**MILK**, Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml

Ingredients: Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 99% & Chillies 1%

Stag Bakeries Stronoway Savoury Biscuit Selection 200g

Ingredients: WATER BISCUITS WITH CHILLI: **WHEAT** flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.4%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, Salt, Cayenne pepper, Crushed chillies (0.2%).

WATER BISCUITS WITH ROSEMARY: **WHEAT** flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.5%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Sugar, **WHEAT** starch, Salt, Rosemary (0.5%).

WATER BISCUITS WITH PARMESAN & GARLIC: **WHEAT** flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (20.8%), Rapeseed oil, Parmesan cheese (3.1%) [**MILK**, animal rennet], Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** powder, **WHEAT** starch, Cheese powder (2.4%) [**MILK**, emulsifying salt: E339], Garlic purée (0.9%), Dried **WHEAT** sourdough, Salt.

ORIGINAL WATER BISCUITS: **WHEAT** flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Water (21.6%), Rapeseed oil, Skimmed **MILK** powder, Sugar, Salt.

HEBRIDEAN OATCAKES: **OATMEAL** (46%), Water, Flour [**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin], Vegetable oils [palm, rapeseed], Salt, Raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS: Wholemeal **WHEAT** flour (50%) [**GLUTEN**], Vegetable oil [palm, rapeseed], Sugar, Water, Rice flour, Skimmed **MILK** powder, baking powder [raising agents: E450i, E500ii], Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs, mustard, nuts, sesame and soya.

The Cambridge Confectionery Co. Luxury Solid Chocolate Domes 160g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cookie Pieces (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4.5%), **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Coffee Beans (13%), Cocoa Butter, Whey (from **MILK**), Vegetable Fat (Palm MB), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904 (Vegetable Fat, Cocoa Butter. Cocoa Solids Min 35%)), Toffee Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Palm Oil SG, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil SG (Palm Oil Fractions), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (**SOYA**), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Meringue (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, **EGG** Albumen Powder (Free Range), Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322)), Raisins (Raisins, Cottonseed Oil), Golden Sultanas (Raisins, Non-Hydrogenated Sunflower Oil, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Cranberries (Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **PISTACHIO (NUTS)**, Chopped **HAZELNUTS (NUTS)**, **HAZELNUT (NUTS)** Praline (Sugar, **HAZELNUTS (NUTS)** (37%)), Freeze-Dried Raspberries, Freeze-Dried Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent; Maize Starch, Colours (E100, E120, E131, E162), Flavouring), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain peanuts and sesame.

Delicioso Picos Artesanos 125g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour, water, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, yeast.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sesame.

Silver & Green Paprika Chilli Olives 220g

Ingredients: Pitted Green Olives (51%), Pitted Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Smoked Paprika, Chilli Flakes, Salt, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid.

May contain nuts, peanuts and soy.

Ace Tea Christmas Tea Dunkers 150g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Golden Syrup, Mixed Spice (4.1%), Rice Flour, Dark Brown Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs, nuts and soya.

The Bay Tree Smoky Salsa 290g

Ingredients: Tomato (47%), Onion, Red Pepper, Tomato Paste (8%), White Wine Vinegar, Green Pepper, Brown Sugar, Garlic, Red Chilli, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Lime Base [Lime, Lime Concentrate, Water, Lime Oil], Cornflour, Salt, Coriander, Cumin, Chipotle Chilli (0.1%), Black Pepper.

May contain wheat, eggs, milk, mustard, soya, sulphites and nuts.

West Country Legends Smoked Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g

Ingredients: Flour [**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Cheese (23%) [**MILK**], Water, Butter [**MILK**, colour: beta-carotene], salt, **MUSTARD** powder.

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs, nuts, sesame and soya.

Cartwright & Butler Café York Fine Blend Coffee 227g

Ingredients: 100% coffee

Highfield Preserves Boxing Day Chutney 290g

Ingredients: Apples (37%), Sugar, Cranberries (11%), White Wine Vinegar, Figs (7%), Sultanas, Onion, Brown Sugar, Spiced Cider (2%) (Cider, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Cloves, Cinnamon, Caramel), Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt.

Savoursmiths Desert Salt Potato Crisps 150g

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt

The Carved Angel Luxury Cranberry & White Chocolate Christmas Pudding 454g

Ingredients: Dried Cranberries (18%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Sultanas (14%), White Chocolate Nibs (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sal, Shea, Mango Kernel, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Free Range **EGG**, Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeats), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Amaretto (4.5%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Ginger Crush (Ginger, Sugar, Water), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol (1,2-Propandiol), Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Red & White Sprinkles 125g

Ingredients: Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, **MILK** solids: 20%. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, **WHEAT** starch, glucose syrup, vegetable oil (coconut), Glazing Agent: E901, Colours: E100, E120.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Bulas Ruby Port 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Montaudon Champagne 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' 70cl

Ingredients: Distilled grain spirit, water, further distilled with Juniper, Coriander, Red grapefruit peel, Lemon peel, Lime peel, Bay leaf, Cubeb berries, Cinnamon, Liquorice, Chamomile flowers, Orris root, Cardamom, Angelica root.

Chemin du Belvedere Blanc

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Chemin du Belvedere

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.